506395660 12/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6442416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MUHAMMAD IMRAN MALIK	12/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OUD COLLECTION AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	
Street Address:	1 RAPANEA COURT	
City:	ENDEAVOUR HILLS, VICTORIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3802	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29761593	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)647-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022366751

Email: mail@pilloffpassino.com

Correspondent Name: PILLOFF PASSINO & COSENZA LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 DUKE ST. Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	275-001DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN A. PASSINO, REG. NO. 45943	
SIGNATURE:	/Sean Allen Passino, reg. no. 45943/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=8_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506395660 REEL: 054675 FRAME: 0265

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), ()	ASSIGNMENT	halifons motinging in
Bottle	igigualiga teremen to as vessionaris)!! nave mone	an invention entrest.
for which I/WE executed an application for United Letters Patent on, (Application		led an application for United State
WHEREAS, OUD COLLECTION AUSTRA		
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of for United States Letters Patent on this invention a	md the Letters Patent to be issued upon this applica-	cation;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good at acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, as unto the Assignce, its lawful successors and assign and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the for this invention to Assignce, its successors and a	ssigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby s as, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to Il Letters Patent of the United States which may be e Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United	sell, assign, transfer, and set over this invention and this application or granted thereon, and all reissues ed States to issue all Letters Paten
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree successors and assigns, any tacts known to me/us when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all Assigned, its successors and assigns, execute all digenerally do everything possible to aid Assignee, it invention in the United States, it being understood Assignee, its successors and assigns.	respecting this invention and testify in any legal p papers that may be necessary or desirable to perf ivisional, continuation, and reissue applications, r its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce p	proceeding, sign all lawful papers fect the title to this invention in sa make all rightful oaths and proper patent protection for this
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request my/o Alexandria, VA 22314 to insert here in parenthese and application number of said application when k	s (Application No, filed (nown.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunt		
t. full name of sole or first assignor Muhammad Imran Malik	ASSEGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE (required)
ADDRESS 1 Rapanea Court, Endeavour Hi		CTTIZENSHIP POCT (SECIEN) (PRESSI
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE (required)
ADDRESS		CTTIZENSHIP
3 FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE (required)
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE (required)

Page 1 of 1

ADDRESS

PATENT REEL: 054675 FRAME: 0266

CITIZENSHIP